STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 200 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 004
TO N ATLANTA (MIH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:40 AM HUMPHRIES ST SW,30312 @ COLUMBIA @ MECHANICSVILLE STATION
07:43 AM COOPER ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312

07:48 AM ATLANTA AVE SW, 30315 & WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315

07:51 AM ORMOND ST SE, 30315 & CHEROKEE AVE SE, 30315

08:00 AM MORELAND DR SE, 30315 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316

08:01 AM WELLSWOOD DR SE,30315 & MORELAND DR SE,30315

08:01 AM FISHER RD SE,30315 & MORELAND DR SE,30315

08:06 AM KNOTT ST SE, 30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316

08:08 AM E CONFEDERATE AVE SE, 30312 & CONFEDERATE CT SE, 30312
08:13 AM CARROLL ST SE, 30312 & GASKILL ST SE, 30316

08:20 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:35 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: M DX. 104

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMN (MJIH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:21 PM CARROLL ST SE, 30312 & GASKILL ST SE, 30316

03:28 PM E CONFEDERATE AVE SE, 30312 & CONFEDERATE CT SE, 30312
03:35 PM KNOTT ST SE, 30316 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316

03:40 PM FISHER RD SE,30315 & MORELAND DR SE,30315

03:41 PM WELLSWOOD DR SE,30315 & MORELAND DR SE,30315

03:45 PM MORELAND DR SE, 30315 & WOODLAND AVE SE, 30316

03:52 PM ORMOND ST SE, 30315 & CHEROKEE AVE SE, 30315

03:58 PM ATLANTA AVE SW, 30315 & WASHINGTON ST SW, 30315

04:02 PM COOPER ST SW, 30312 & GLENN ST SW, 30312

04:06 PM HUMPHRIES ST SW,30312 @ COLUMBIA @ MECHANICSVILLE STATION
04:14 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 203 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 005
TO N ATLANTA (MIH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:37 AM PASLEY AVE SE, 30316 & BRAEBURN DR SE, 30316
07:39 AM BRAEBURN DR SE, 30316 & ORA AVE SE, 30316

07:42 AM FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & LEAH LN SE, 30316
07:49 AM HAAS AVE SE,30316 & MEMORIAL DR SE,30317

07:53 AM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & WARREN ST SE,30317
07:57 AM E LAKE TER SE, 30317 & SUTTON ST SE, 30317

07:59 AM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & 3RD AVE NE, 30317
08:03 AM WISTERIA WAY NE, 30317 & MELLRICH AVE NE, 30317
08:09 AM 1ST ST NE,30307 & MAYSON AVE NE,30307

08:20 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:35 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: M DX. 105

Run Description:

FROM M DTOM (MIH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:25 PM 1ST ST NE,30307 & MAYSON AVE NE,30307

03:31 PM WISTERIA WAY NE, 30317 & MELLRICH AVE NE, 30317
03:34 PM HOSEA L WILLIAMS DR NE, 30317 & 3RD AVE NE, 30317
03:37 PM E LAKE TER SE, 30317 & SUTTON ST SE, 30317

03:39 PM MEMORIAL DR SE,30317 & WARREN ST SE,30317
03:44 PM HAAS AVE SE,30316 & MEMORIAL DR SE,30317

03:51 PM FLAT SHOALS RD SE, 30316 & LEAH LN SE, 30316
03:54 PM BRAEBURN DR SE, 30316 & ORA AVE SE, 30316

03:58 PM PASLEY AVE SE, 30316 & BRAEBURN DR SE, 30316
04:15 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:512 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 001
TO N ATLANTA (NAH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:32 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:15 AM WIEUCA RD NE,30342 & IVY RD NE,30342

07:26 AM ARBOR GATES DR NE,30324 & PINE TREE RD NE,30324
07:34 AM LINDBERGH DR NE & PEACHTREE RD NW (PARKLANE APTS)
07:46 AM DEFOORS FERRY RD & NOBLE CREEK DR NW,30327
07:47 AM 2321 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318

07:55 AM MARIETTA RD NW,30318 & SPRING AVE NW,30318
08:01 AM DEFOOR AVE NW,30318 & SPRINGER ST NW,30318
08:03 AM COMMERCE DR NW & BELLEMEADE AVE NW

08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:37 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: M DX. 101

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMN (NAH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:37 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:25 PM COMMERCE DR NW & BELLEMEADE AVE NW

03:26 PM DEFOOR AVE NW,30318 & SPRINGER ST NW,30318
03:34 PM MARIETTA RD NW,30318 & SPRING AVE NW,30318
03:42 PM 2321 DEFOORS FERRY RD NW,30318

03:46 PM DEFOORS FERRY RD & NOBLE CREEK DR NW,30327
03:57 PM LINDBERGH DR NE & PEACHTREE RD NW (PARKLANE APTS)
04:06 PM ARBOR GATES DR NE,30324 & PINE TREE RD NE,30324
04:16 PM WIEUCA RD NE,30342 & IVY RD NE,30342

04:46 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:513 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 002
TO N ATLANTA (DUG HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:47 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:09 AM MERCURY DR NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331

07:18 AM ALLEGRO DR NW,30318 & INDIGO LN NW,30318

07:26 AM CENTER ST NW,30318 & HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318
07:33 AM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318

07:36 AM WOLFE LN NW, 30318 & DREW DR NW, 30318

07:40 AM HOLLYWOOD DR NW, 30318 & JOHNSON RD NW, 30318
07:41 AM EAST AVE NW, 30318 & JONES AVE NW, 30318

07:47 AM BAKER RD NW, 30318 & ARLINGTON CIR NW, 30318
07:55 AM PORTER DR NW, 30314 & W LAKE AVE NW, 30314
07:59 AM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR NW, 30314
08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:37 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: M DX. 102

Run Description:

FROM M DTOM (DUG) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:37 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:30 PM CHAPPELL RD NW, 30314 & EZRA CHURCH DR NW, 30314
03:35 PM PORTER DR NW, 30314 & W LAKE AVE NW, 30314

03:41 PM BAKER RD NW, 30318 & ARLINGTON CIR NW, 30318
03:47 PM EAST AVE NW, 30318 & JONES AVE NW, 30318

03:50 PM HOLLYWOOD DR NW, 30318 & JOHNSON RD NW, 30318
03:53 PM WOLFE LN NW, 30318 & DREW DR NW, 30318

03:57 PM AJAX DR NW,30318 & MCCALLIE BLVD NW,30318

04:02 PM CENTER ST NW,30318 & HIGHTOWER RD NW,30318
04:08 PM ALLEGRO DR NW,30318 & INDIGO LN NW,30318

04:17 PM MERCURY DR NW,30331 & SATURN DR NW,30331

04:25 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID: 514 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 003
TO N ATLANTA (M D) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:41 AM METRO BASE

07:16 AM MCLENDON AVE NE, 30307 & LEONARDO AVE NE, 30307
07:19 AM BENNING PL NE, 30307 & OAKDALE RD NE, 30307

07:28 AM N HIGHLAND AVE NE, 30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE, 30306
07:36 AM PIEDMONT RD NE, 30324 & SQUIRE PL NE, 30324

07:50 AM 1397 PEACHTREE ST NE, 30309

07:59 AM MCAFEE ST NW,30313 & PINE ST NW,30313

08:04 AM PIEDMONT AVE NE, 30308 & RENAISSANCE PKY NE, 30308
08:08 AM EAST AVE NE,30312 & FORTUNE ST NE,30312

08:11 AM PARKWAY DR NE, 30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308

08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:30 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: M DX. 103

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMN (M D) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:44 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:18 PM PARKWAY DR NE, 30308 & PINE ST NE, 30308

03:22 PM EAST AVE NE,30312 & FORTUNE ST NE,30312

03:28 PM PIEDMONT AVE NE, 30308 & RENAISSANCE PKY NE, 30308
03:32 PM MCAFEE ST NW,30313 & PINE ST NW,30313

03:40 PM 1397 PEACHTREE ST NE, 30309

03:49 PM PIEDMONT RD NE, 30324 & SQUIRE PL NE, 30324

04:04 PM N HIGHLAND AVE NE, 30306 & UNIVERSITY DR NE, 30306
04:12 PM BENNING PL NE, 30307 & OAKDALE RD NE, 30307

04:17 PM MCLENDON AVE NE, 30307 & LEONARDO AVE NE, 30307
04:35 PM METRO BASE

Page



ROUTE ID:515 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

M DX. 006
TO N ATLANTA (CHS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:11 AM METRO BASE

07:35 AM MORAY ST SW, 30311 & SANDTOWN RD SW, 30311
07:44 AM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & FLEET ST SW,30310
07:50 AM AMAL DR SW, 30315 & PARK PLACE SOUTH, 30315
07:51 AM AMAL DR SE & GIBEN ST SE

07:58 AM ALLENE AVE SW, 30310 & DILL AVE SW, 30310
08:02 AM FLETCHER ST SW, 30310 & MCDANIEL ST Sw, 30310
08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:30 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: M DX. 106

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMN (CHS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:44 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:27 PM FLETCHER ST SW, 30310 & MCDANIEL ST SWw, 30310
03:31 PM ALLENE AVE SW, 30310 & DILL AVE SW, 30310
03:38 PM AMAL DR SE & GIBEN ST SE

03:39 PM AMAL DR SW, 30315 & PARK PLACE SOUTH, 30315
03:46 PM BREWER BLVD SW,30310 & FLEET ST SW,30310
03:55 PM MORAY ST SW, 30311 & SANDTOWN RD SW, 30311
04:03 PM METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:516 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 007
TO N ATLANTA (SAH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:36 AM METRO BASE

07:07 AM FORREST PARK RD SE, 30354 & FOREST VALLEY DR SE, 30354
07:08 AM FORREST PARK RD SE, 30354 & HENDON RD SE, 30354

07:12 AM LITTLE HAMPTON CT SE & OAKSHIRE WAY SE,30354

07:14 AM 926 CONLEY RD SE, 30354

07:18 AM HANCOCK DR SE, 30354 & JONESBORO RD SE, 30354

07:19 AM JONESBORO RD SE, 30354 & OXFORD VILLAGE TOWNHOMES ENT SE, 30
07:23 AM REDFORD RD SE & NATHAN RD SE

07:25 AM STONEWALL DR SE & VALLEY VIEW RD SE,30315

07:26 AM 960 CONSTITUTION RD SE @ CONSTITUTION HILLS COMNOS
07:31 AM BROWNS MILL RD SE, 30315 & LAQUITA DR SE, 30315

07:33 AM BROWNS MILL RD SE, 30315 & ADELLE ST SE, 30315

07:37 AM CLEVELAND AVE SE, 30315 & CLEVELAND AVE SW, 30315
07:40 AM WHITE SHONTEE SAH 12 2637 OLD HAPEVILLE RD SW,30315
07:43 AM MT ZION RD SE, 30354 & MT ZION RD SW, 30354

07:46 AM HUMPHRIES DR SE, 30354 & SUSY GRIFFIN RD SE, 30354
07:51 AM COMMERCE WAY, 30354 & MT ZION RD SW, 30354

07:53 AM 2778 FORREST HILLS DR SW, 30315 @ TRAVEL LODGE

07:55 AM METROPOLITAN PKY SW, 30315 & CONNELL AVE SW, 30315
07:58 AM AVERY RD SW, 30315 & PERKERSON RD SW, 30315

08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:30 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: M DX. 107

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMN ( SAH) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:44 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:31 PM AVERY RD SW, 30315 & PERKERSON RD SW, 30315

03:36 PM METROPOLITAN PKY SW, 30315 & CONNELL AVE SW, 30315
03:39 PM 2778 FORREST HILLS DR SW, 30315 @ TRAVEL LODGE
03:42 PM COMMERCE WAY, 30354 & MT ZION RD SW, 30354

03:49 PM HUMPHRIES DR SE, 30354 & SUSY GRIFFIN RD SE, 30354
03:55 PM MT ZION RD SE, 30354 & MT ZION RD SW, 30354

04:00 PM WHITE SHONTEE SAH 12 2637 OLD HAPEVILLE RD SW,30315
04:03 PM CLEVELAND AVE SE, 30315 & CLEVELAND AVE SW, 30315

Page



04:10 PM
04:13 PM
04:20 PM
04:22 PM
04:25 PM
04:33 PM
04:40 PM
04:45 PM
04:49 PM
04:51 PM
04:55 PM
05:13 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

BROWNS MILL RD SE, 30315 & ADELLE ST SE, 30315

BROWNS MILL RD SE, 30315 & LAQUITA DR SE, 30315

960 CONSTITUTION RD SE @ CONSTITUTION HILLS COMNOS
STONEWALL DR SE & VALLEY VIEW RD SE,30315

REDFORD RD SE & NATHAN RD SE

JONESBORO RD SE, 30354 & OXFORD VILLAGE TOWNHOMES ENT SE, 30
HANCOCK DR SE, 30354 & JONESBORO RD SE, 30354

926 CONLEY RD SE, 30354

LITTLE HAMPTON CT SE & OAKSHIRE WAY SE,30354
FORREST PARK RD SE, 30354 & HENDON RD SE, 30354
FORREST PARK RD SE, 30354 & FOREST VALLEY DR SE, 30354
METRO BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:517 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 008
TO N ATLANTA (MHS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:38 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:01 AM ADAMSVILLE PLACE PKY SW & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW
07:04 AM CANDLELIGHT DR SW & CORNELL BLVD SW

07:09 AM PLAINVILLE DR SW, 30331 & WILLOW COVE WAY SW, 30331

07:13 AM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & WILDWOOD PARK SW, 30331

07:17 AM 3438 BOULDER PARK DR SW, 30331

07:20 AM LYNHURST DR SW, 30311 & WESTPORT WAY SW, 30311

07:24 AM BRAEMAR AVE SW,30311 & HAZELWOOD DR SW,30311

07:29 AM VELTRE CIR SW,30311 & VELTRE PL SW,30311

07:31 AM TUCKAWANNA DR SW,30311 & MOCKINGBIRD LN SW,30311

07:38 AM RECTOR DR SW,30311 & SNOW RD SW,30311

07:40 AM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & SHIRLEY ST SW,30310

07:52 AM 149 PEYTON PL SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311 (ENCLAVE AT WBSTER PARK)
07:55 AM LYNHURST DR SW, 30311 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW, 30311
08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:37 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: M DX. 108

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMWN (MHS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:37 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:33 PM LYNHURST DR SW, 30311 & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW, 30311
03:39 PM 149 PEYTON PL SW, ATLANTA, GA 30311 (ENCLAVE AT WBSTER PARK)
03:50 PM ROGERS AVE SW,30310 & SHIRLEY ST SW,30310

03:53 PM RECTOR DR SW,30311 & SNOW RD SW,30311

04:00 PM TUCKAWANNA DR SW,30311 & MOCKINGBIRD LN SW,30311

04:03 PM VELTRE CIR SW,30311 & VELTRE PL SW,30311

04:07 PM BRAEMAR AVE SW,30311 & HAZELWOOD DR SW,30311

04:14 PM LYNHURST DR SW, 30311 & WESTPORT WAY SW, 30311

04:22 PM 3438 BOULDER PARK DR SW, 30331

04:27 PM FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331 & WILDWOOD PARK SW, 30331

04:34 PM PLAINVILLE DR SW, 30331 & WILLOW COVE WAY SW, 30331

04:39 PM CANDLELIGHT DR SW & CORNELL BLVD SW

04:46 PM ADAMSVILLE PLACE PKY SW & MARTIN LUTHER KING JR DR SW
04:55 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Page

10



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:518 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 009
TO N ATLANTA (WHS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

07:12 AM METRO BASE

07:37 AM CHATHAM AVE SW, 30311 & KENMORE ST SW, 30311
07:42 AM MANSON AVE SW, 30310 & WESTWOOD AVE SW, 30310
07:45 AM LUCILE AVE SW, 30310 & ALTOONA PL SW, 30310
07:50 AM PALMETTO AVE SW, 30314 & PEEPLES ST SW, 30314
07:54 AM 669 ATLANTA STUDENT MOVEMENT BLVD, 30314
07:59 AM OLLIE ST NW, 30314 & DESOTO ST NW, 30314

08:02 AM LINDSAY ST NW, 30314 & NEAL ST NW, 30314

08:05 AM JULIAN ST NW, 30318 & NORTH AVE NW, 30318
08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:30 AM METRO BASE

Run ID: M DX. 109

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMN (WHS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:44 PM METRO BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:22 PM JULIAN ST NW, 30318 & NORTH AVE NW, 30318
03:25 PM LINDSAY ST NW, 30314 & NEAL ST NW, 30314

03:28 PM OLLIE ST NW, 30314 & DESOTO ST NW, 30314

03:33 PM 669 ATLANTA STUDENT MOVEMENT BLVD, 30314
03:36 PM PALMETTO AVE SW, 30314 & PEEPLES ST SW, 30314
03:41 PM LUCILE AVE SW, 30310 & ALTOONA PL SW, 30310
03:44 PM MANSON AVE SW, 30310 & WESTWOOD AVE SW, 30310
03:49 PM CHATHAM AVE SW, 30311 & KENMORE ST SW, 30311
03:58 PM METRO BASE

Page

11



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:519 BUS:

Run ID:
Run Description:

M DX. 010
TO N ATLANTA (MHS, THS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

06:37 AM NORTHWEST BASE

07:11 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30311 & DELOWE DR SW, 30311
07:13 AM CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30311 & DODSON DR SW, 30311
07:18 AM CASCADE PARC BLVD SW,30311 & TIARA CIR SW,30311
07:22 AM 3223 GREENBRIAR PKY SW @ THE PARAMOUNT (GBRIAR MALL PK LOT)
07:26 AM DARRAH DR SW & NARRON DR SW

07:33 AM GREENLEAF CIR SW, 30331 & IVYWOOD DR SW, 30331
07:40 AM WELCOME ALL RD SW, 30331 & FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331
07:54 AM DELOWE DR SW, 30311 & DELOWE DR SW, 30311

07:55 AM ALISON CT SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

08:15 AM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

08:37 AM NORTHWEST BASE

Run ID: M DX. 110

Run Description:

FROM M DTOMN ( MHS, THS) HS FI NE ARTS

Stop Time Stop Location

02:37 PM NORTHWEST BASE

03:15 PM SCHOOL: N ATLANTA HS FINE ARTS

03:32 PM ALISON CT SW,30311 & PLAZA LN SW,30311

03:35 PM DELOWE DR SW, 30311 & DELOWE DR SW, 30311

03:48 PM WELCOME ALL RD SW, 30331 & FAIRBURN RD SW, 30331
03:55 PM GREENLEAF CIR SW, 30331 & IVYWOOD DR SW, 30331
04:02 PM DARRAH DR SW & NARRON DR SW

04:08 PM 3223 GREENBRIAR PKY SW @ THE PARAMOUNT (GBRIAR MALL PK LOT)
04:16 PM CASCADE PARC BLVD SW,30311 & TIARA CIR SW,30311
04:23 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30311 & DODSON DR SW, 30311
04:31 PM CAMPBELLTON RD SW, 30311 & DELOWE DR SW, 30311
04:50 PM NORTHWEST BASE

Page

12



